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Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the quality of hand-spun, handwoven wollen and silk khadi produced in the country during each of the last three years and current year, State-wise;

(b) the value and quantity of minerals, forest, agricultural/foodgrains, chemical and polymer hand-made paper products manufactured during the said period indicating the details of production in the rural engineering sector, State-wise;

(c) the details of above-said producing units of the khadi and village industries and the amount of assistance provided to them, State-wise; and

(d) the amount of assistance provided to Khadi and Village Industries Commission during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): State-wise quantity of hand-spun and hand woven woollen and silk khadi produced in the country during the last three years is given at Annex I.

(b)&(c): There are 1,019 village industries institutions registered with Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) and State/UT Khadi and Village Industries Boards (KVIBs) and over 4.77 lakh individual units assisted under the erstwhile Rural Employment Generation Programme (REGP) and the present Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP). Village Industries
(VI) have been classified into seven broad groups: (i)Mineral Based Industry (MBI), (ii)Forest Based Industry (FBI), (iii)Agro Based and Food Processing Industry (ABFPI), (iv) Polymer and Chemical Based Industry (PCBI), (v)Rural Engineering and Bio-Technology Industry (REBTI), (vi)Handmade Paper and Fibre Industry (HMPFI) and (vii) Service and Textiles Industry. The production figures of items under MBI, FBI, ABFPI, PCBI, REBTI and HMPFI are maintained by KVIC in terms of their rupee value.

State-wise production figures for the years 2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12 are given in Annex II, III and IV. The institution/unit-wise details of production and amount of assistance provided are not maintained centrally by KVIC.

(d): The quantum of funds released to KVIC under various Plan schemes of the Ministry during the last three years and the current year is given below:

         (in Rs. crore)

Year   Funds provided to Funds provided to Total
   KVIC underPMEGP for KVIC under other
   Margin Money Subsidy Plan schemes

2009-10   504.21   331.85   836.06
2010-11   877.20   570.17   1447.37
2011-12   1010.24   248.23   1258.47
2012-13
(till 31.07.2012) 630.14   -   630.14
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